Reebok ONE GX40 Reebok
REEBOKFITNESSEQUIPMENT.COM/PRODUCTSUPPORT ONE SERIES A S S EMBLY G U IDE ONE SERIES




ONE GX40
= _Reebok

GX40

P-16 Screw M8*12L (4)

i=l==iill_N_INNCEICI®

P-17 Flat Washer
@16 for M8 bolt(4)

P-5 Flat washer
@ 8P 25%2T (2)

00

— — P-7 Flat washer

— — ©20. 3340 30%1T (2)
smifas

@@

P-2:lock nut for M8 bolt (8)

F-17
F-18

o 1o ©O

P-13 Regular Washer | Spring Washer| P-4:Curved Washer @89 19*2T (4)
@71t (1) P-14 @ 7%2t (1)

P-3 Carrage bolt M8P1. 25%40L (black) (4)

P-15 Screw M3#25L(8)

F-30
D-1

W Allen Key (3)

P-8  Knob (foot pedal)M6*P1.0 (4)

©O
OO

P-10 Spring Washer
@62t (4)

P-11 Pivot Tube(4)

P-9 Carrage bolt M6#P1.0%40L (black) (4)

@OOE

P-18 Flat washer @8 19+2T (4)




ONE GX40
#<_Reebok

01 03

5%55L (4) M8 (4) ®8%p19%2T (4)

02




ONE GX40
#<_Reebok

04

= © ©

M8*P1. 25 (2) ®8x@16%1T (4)

- %2 il

M3#25L | M5*14(4) ]

?6(4)




@@.\ -

M7+P1. 0%30L (1)

Regular Washer (1)

w
=
=
o
25
o
=
Ll
7
0
<

ONE GX40

07

06

"

M8 (4)

M8*P1. 25401 (4)

© —
B8kP19%2T (4)

sher

Wa

Spring




ONE GX40
#<_Reebok

08




ONE GX40
#<_Reebok




ONE GX40

a1 RVON-10111BK | gl st 1| SET
a2 RVON-10111BK | gushing 1 | PCS
a3 RVOM-10111BK | germy 3 | PCS
Q-4 RVON-101118BK | Pulley 1 PCS
R-1 RWOMN-10111BK | Disc set 2 SET
Rz RVOM-101118K | froes-brace 2 | PCS
R-3 | RVON-10111BK | pige 2 | Pes
R-4 RVOM-101118K | 5y 8 | PCS
-5 RVOM-101118K | a1 washer B | PCS
51 RVON-101118BK | Pedal bracket set 2 SET
52 RVON-10111BK | gaaring 4 | PCS
5-3 RVOMN-101118K | a1 washer 2 | PCS
54 RVON-10111BK Rubber washer 4 PCS
5-5 RVOM-10111BK [ 2 | PCS
55 RVOM-10111BK | Wave washer 2 | PCS
57 RWOMN-101118K | Flal washer 4 PCS
5-8 RVON-10111BK | C ring 2 PCS

ASSEMBLY GUIDE

ITEM DESCRIPTION aTyY
A1 RVOMN-10111BK | Console (incl. A1) 1 SET
A-2 RVOMN-10111BK | Scraw 4 PGS
B-1 RVOMN-10111BK | Front handhebar set find. B1~86) | 1 SET

RVOM-10111BK  |Hand pulse sensar 2 pes

RVOMN-10111BK  |Hand pulse wire 1 PCS
B-2 RVOM-10111BK | Foarn grip 2 | PGS
B-3 RVOMN-10111BK  |Handlebar end cap 2 PCS
B-4 RVOM-10111BK  |Hand pulse sensar 2 | PGS
B-5 RVOMN-10111BK | screw 2 PGS
B-8 RVOMN-10111BK  |Hand pulse wire 1 PGS
B-7 RVOMN-10111BK. | Washer 2 PGS
-1 RVOMN-10111BK | Upper handietar, left fincl. ©-2, -3) | 1 PGS
C-2 RVOMN-10111BK  |Handlebar end cap 2 PCS
-3 RVOM-10111BK | Foarn grip 2 | PGS
-4 RVOM-10111BK | Uaper handiebar, nght (rel. C-2,31 | 1 PCS
-1 RVOMN-10111BK  |Handlebar post sel 1 SET
D-2 RVOMN-10111BK | Sensor wire, upper 1 PCS
o-3 RVOM-10111BK | screw 2 PGS
0-4 RVOMN-10111BK | Sleeve 2 PGS
0-5 RVOMN-10111BK | Scraw 4 PGS
D-& RVOMN-10111BK | Tension controller, upper 1 PCS
E-1 RVOMN-10111BK | Lower handlabar 2 | SET
E-2 RVOMN-10111BK | Sleeve 4 PCS
E-3 RVOMN-10111BK | Fixed axle of lower handlely 2 | PGS
E-4 RVOMN-10111BK | Sleeve of axle 4 PCS
E-5 RVOMN-10111BK | Scraw 4 PGS
F-1 RVOMN-101118K | Main frame set 1 SET
F-2 RVOM-10111BK | C ring 1 PGS
F-3 RVOMN-10111BK. | Wave washer 1 PCS
F-4 RVOM-10111BK | Flal washer 1 PGS
F-5 RVOMN-10111BK. | Wire 1 PCS
F-B RVOMN-10111BK. | Sensor bracket 1 PCS
E-7 RVOMN-10111BK. | DC wire 1 PCS
F-8 RVOMN-10111BK | Scraw 1 PGS
F-8 RVOMN-10111BK. | Bearing 2 PCS
F-10 RVOM-10111BK | Mut 2 PGS
F-11 RVOMN-10111BK. | Belt 1 PCS
F-12 RVOMN-10111BK | Scraw 4 PGS
F-13 RVOMN-10111BK. | Scraw 8 PCS
F-14 RVOM-10111BK | Left cover 1 PGS
F-15 RVOMN-10111BK. | Right cover 1 PCS
F-16 RVOMN-10111BK | Cap of handlebar post 1 PGS
F17 RWOM-101118K | Fooiplate tube, left front cover | 2 PCS
F-18 RVOM-10111BK | Feotplate tube, right front cover | 2 PGS
F-18 RVOMN-10111BK. | Lefl padal 1 PCS
F-20 RVOM-10111BK | Right pedal 1 PGS
F-21 RVOMN-10111BK. | Fixed shaft of handlebar 1 PCS
F-23 RVOMN-10111BK | Scraw B PGS
F-24 RVOMN-10111BK. | Flal washer B PCS
F-25 RVOM-10111BK | Spring washer 6 | PGS
F-25 RVOM-10111BK. | Front cap of upper handleb] 2 PCS
F-27 RVOMN-10111BK  |Rear cap of upper handiebd 2 | PCS
F-28 RVON-10111BK | Front cover of handlebar 1 PCS
F-249 RVOMN-10111BK | Rear cover of handlebar 1 PCS
F-30 RVOMN-10111BK. | Water bottle holder 1 PCS
F-31 RVOMN-10111BK | Foowiate tube rear cover, upper loft| 1 PGS
F-32 RWOM-10111BK  |Footplate tube rear cover, upper nignt | 1 PCS
F-33 RVOMN-10111BK | Foowiate ube rear cover, lower left | 1 PGS
F-34 RWVOM-10111BK  |Footplate tube rear cover, lower g | 1 PCS

G RVON-10111BK |Flywheel set 1| sET
G-1 | RVON-101118K |Flywheel axle 1 | Pcs
G2 | RvoN-0111BK [ 5 | Pcs
G-3 | RVON-10111BK |Fiwheel aue 1| PCs
G4 | RVON-10111BK |Fiaq washer 1 | Pcs
G5 | RVON-10111BK |gearing 1| PCs
G6 | RVON-10111BK |Bearing 1| Pcs
G-7 | RVON-10111BK |pyshing 1 | Pcs
GB | RVON-10111BK |Star washer 2 | Pcs

H RVOMN-10111BK  |Magnet sel 1| seT
HA RVON-10111BK  |Screw 2 | Pcs
H2z | RVON-10111BK |Flal washer 2 | Pcs
H-3 RVOMN-10111BK  [Spring washer 2 | PGS
Mt | RVOMN-10111BK |Left pedal 1| PCs

12 RVON-10111BK  |Screw 4 | peg

13 RVON-10111BK  |Right pedal tube set 1| seT
&1 RVON-10111BK. | Frant stabilizer set 1| ser
2 | RVON-1011BK |Nag 2 | pes
F3 | RVON-10111BK |gatier 2 | pos
=4 | RVOM-1011BE | 2 | peg
45 | RVON-10111BK |Eng cap 2 | pos
46 | RVON-10111BK |gyushing 2 | pos
F7 | RVOM-10111BK |G ring 2 | pes
K1 | RVON-IOIMBK | gear stabilizer set 1 [ ser
K-2 | RVOM-10111BK |End cap 2 | pes
K3 | RVON-10111BK  [Map 2 | pes
L-1 RVON-10111BK  |Idler sel 1| seT
L2 | RVOM-10111BK |Screw 1| pes
L3 | RVOM-10111BK  |Flal washer 1 | pes
L4 | RVON-10111BK |Jockey wheel 1 | pes
L5 | RVOM-10111BK  |Flal washer 1| pes
L& | RVON-10111BK |Serew 1 | pes
L7 | RVOM-10111BK [Nut 1| pes
L& | RVON-10111BK |Spring 1 | pes
LG | RVON-10111BK |Spring brackel 1 | pes
L-10 | RVOM-10111BK |Wave washer 2 | pes
L-11 | RVON-10111BK |Screw 1 | pes

P RVON-10111BK  |Hardware kit 1| ser
P-1 | RVOM-10111BK  |Screw 4 | PCS
P2 | RVOM-10111BK  |Nut g | PCs
P3| RVON-10111BK  |Serew 4 | PCs
P-4 RVOM-10111BK  [Semi washer 4 | PCH
P-5 | RVOM-10111BK  |Flal washer 5 | PCs
P-6 | RVOM-10111BK |Mylon 5 | PCs
P-7 | RVOM-10111BK |Fiap washer 5 | PCs
P8 | RVON-10111BK |knob of pecal 4 | PCS
P-o | RVOM-10111BK |gcrew 4 | PCS
P-10 | RVON-10111BK [gping washer 4 | PCs
P-11 | RVON-10111BK [gyshing 4 | PCs
P-12 | RVON-10111BK  |germw 1 | Pcs
P13 | RVOMN-10111BK | Flag washer 1 | Pcs
P-14 | RVON-10111BK |spring washer 1 | Pes
P-15 | RVON-10111BK  |germe g | Pcs
PAB | RVON-10111BK  |germe 4 | PCS
P-A7 | RVON-10111BK | Flay washer 4 | PCS
P-18 | RVON-10111BK | Flag washer 4 | PCs
P-19 | RVON-10111BK |Byshing wrench 2 | Pcs
P20 | RVON-10111BK (i wrench 2 | Pcs
P21 | RVON-10111BK sy wranch 1 | Pcs

Reebok




